OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS Form PTO-1594	- 13 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03/01) 2007 FEB 25 AN 0-2	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings expresses SECTION	
	02013679 Jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Weaver Innovations. Inc.	Name:Eastman Kodak Company
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partner	Street Address 343 State Street
X Corporation-State Delaware	CityRochester State:NY Zip: 14650-02:05
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State New Jersey
Security Agreement Change of	Management of the American State of Contract of the Contract o
Other	representative designation is attached: 1 Yes 1 No
Execution Date: March 21 st , 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/909,242	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/089,286	
Additional nun	product products
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Terria P. Jenkins	
Internal Address: Eastman Kodak Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
	Enclosed
Bldg.7 Floor 13 Mail Code00205	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Fastman Kodak Compan</u>	8. Deposit account number:
343 State Street	_05-0225
City:Bochester State: NY Zip: 14650-1	205
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Terria P. Jenkins	un P. Jenkers February 7th, 20
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
22.13 22.24.22.22.22.22.22.22.22.22.22.22.22.2	
	ded with required cover sheet information to: atent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Ishington, D.C. 20231
Senant Commissione of	atent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0886

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weave Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 3250 Jay Street, Santa Clara, California, 95054, is the owner of the following trademarks for which an applications are currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
STORYBOX	75/909,242	2/3/00
STORYBOX & Design	76/089,286	7/14/00

WHEREAS, Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York, 14650, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, applications, and any registrations resulting therefrom,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Weave Innovations, Inc. does hereby assign unto Eastman Kodak Company, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications thereof and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain.

Signed at Pa 6 A/40	, this 21 day of March , 2001.
	Assignor
	By: Name: Robert E. Siegel
	Title: President and CEO
State of Calefornia	
County of Leta / lara	
On this 2/st	ay of March, 2001, before me, Kathleen Browne olic in and for the State of California, personally appeared
Kahert E. Sieges	, pe rsonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the p	rson(3) whose name(5) Seare subscribed to the within instrument and
	ney executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
	e instrument the person (3) or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the inst	ument.
W/Thibas my hand and	efficial cont

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission of 1216651
Notory Public - Colifornia
Santa Clara County
Any Comm Eroires Apr 23, 2003

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0887